

\220

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28516-28517/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 27/11/2009 in SA No.1097/2007 and order dated 15/01/2010 in RP No.656/2009 in SA No.656/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

BISMILLAH BE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJEED SHAH

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application for substituting the legal representatives of Bismillah Be (petitioner) named in para 3 of the application. The said application is supported by a copy of the death certificate of Bismillah Be, the deceased sole petitioner.  
Application is allowed.  
Cause title be amended accordingly.  
The matter be listed after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER