

LISTING ON 18.07.2014  
COURT NO. 5  
ITEM NO. 43

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28516-28517 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bismillah Be (D) by Lrs.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Majeed shah

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar on 22.07.2013 with an office report dated 20.07.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"An application for substituting the legal representatives of Bismillah Be (petitioner) named in para 3 of the application. The said application is supported by a copy of the death certificate of Bismillah Be, the deceased sole petitioner.

Application is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The matter be listed after two weeks."

Accordingly cause title has been amended.

It is submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has on 15.07.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit alongwith annexures with the leave of the Hon'ble Court. However she has served its copy on the other side, Advocate by post instead of serving personally in which some of pages are having dim impression and not readable. As the matter is on board, same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain,, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR