

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
28516-28517/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2009  
in SA No. 1097/2007,15/01/2010 in RP No. 656/2009 passed by the  
High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

BISMILLAH BE (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJEED SHAH Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav ,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matter on 26th August, 2014 for final  
disposal.

Signature Not Verified

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.07.19  
14:18:23 IST  
Reason: