

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28516-28517/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2009
in SA No. 1097/2007 15/01/2010 in RP No. 656/2009 15/01/2010 in SA
No. 656/2009 27/11/2009 in SA No. 1097/2007 15/01/2010 in RP No.
656/2009 15/01/2010 in SA No. 656/2009 passed by the High Court Of
M.p At Jabalpur)

BISMILLAH BE (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJEED SHAH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

Ms. Ankita Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Jatan,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastava ,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kr. Sakina,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[CHANDER BALA]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER