

LISTING ON 29.11.2016

COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28516-28517 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bismillah Be (D) by Lrs.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Majeed shah

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2016 with an office report dated 13.01.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on a Non-Miscellaneous Day."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the counsel for the parties after the above order of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain,, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR